

No. 89PA22

DISTRICT THREE-A

SUPREME COURT OF NORTH CAROLINA

ERIC STEVEN FEARRINGTON,
CRAIG D. MALMROSE,

Plaintiffs,

v.

CITY OF GREENVILLE, PITT
COUNTY BOARD OF
EDUCATION,

Defendants.

From the Court of Appeals

No. COA20-877

From Pitt County

No. COA 20-441

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF
NORTH CAROLINA INSTITUTE FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL LAW

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... *ii*

INTRODUCTION..... *1*

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE..... *2*

ARGUMENT..... *2*

 I. DEFENDANTS’ INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT AND RED LIGHT CAMERA
 ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM ARE REPUGNANT TO THE INTENT AND PURPOSE
 OF ARTICLE IX, § 7. *4*

 II. GREENVILLE’S RLCEP CONFLICTS WITH THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF
 ARTICLE IX, § 7 AND ALLOWING IT TO CONTINUE WOULD INCENTIVIZE
 POOR PUBLIC POLICY. *9*

CONCLUSION..... *11*

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... *13*

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Boney v. Kinston Graded School</i> , 229 N.C. 136 (1948)	6
<i>Cauble v. Asheville</i> , 66 N.C. App. 537 (1984)	4
<i>Donoho v. City of Asheville</i> , 153 N.C. App. 110 (2002)	10
<i>Fearrington v. City of Greenville</i> , 282 N.C. App. 218 (2022)	8
<i>Hoke Cty. Bd. Of Educ. v. State</i> , 382 N.C. 386 (2022)	3
<i>Leandro v. State</i> , 346 N.C. 336 (2004).	3
<i>Martin v. N.C. Housing Corp.</i> , 277 N.C. 29 (1970)	9
<i>Shore v. Edmisten</i> , 290 N.C. 628 (1976)	4, 6
<i>State ex rel. Thornburg v. House & Lot</i> , 334 N.C. 290 (1993)	9

Other Authorities

D. Lawrence, <i>Fines, Penalties, and Forfeitures: An Historical and Comparative Analysis</i> , 65 N.C.L. Rev. 49 (1986).	5
S. Bauer, SURVEY OF DEVELOPMENTS IN NORTH CAROLINA LAW AND THE FOURTH CIRCUIT, 1996: II. CONSTITUTIONAL LAW: <i>Faithfully Maintaining the State's Public Schools</i> . . .75 N.C.L. Rev. 2252 (1997)	5

Rules

N.C. R. App. P. 28(i)	2
-----------------------------	---

Rule 28(i)..... 2

Constitutional Provisions

N.C. Const. Art. I, § 15..... 3

N.C. Const. Art. IX, § 7passim

N.C. Const., § XLI (1776) 5
